TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Indramat Refu GmbH		12/18/2003	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rexroth Indramat GmbH	
Street Address:	Burgermeister-Dr Nebel - Str. 2	
City:	Lohr am Main	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-97816	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2366980	REFU
Registration Number:	2428725	REFU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-651-6430

Email: nvickroy@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frost Brown Todd LLC

Address Line 1: 2200 PNC Center, 201 E. 5th Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72741/394787(NDV)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Nicole Vickroy-Hickey

Address Line 1: 2200 PNC Center, 201 E. Fifth Street

Address Line 2: Frost Brown Todd LLC
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0725

265.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Vickroy-Hickey
Total Attachments: 1 source=Rexroth#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0726 For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Indramat Refu GmbH Uracher Str. 75 D-72555 Metzingen Germany

hereby assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registrations, together with the goodwill symbolized by the said trademark registrations:

Trademark Reg. No. 2,428,725 registered February 13, 2001, and

Trademark Reg. No. 2,366,980 registered July 11, 2000

to the following company:

Rexroth Indramat GmbH Bürgermeister-Dr.-Nebel-Str. 2 D-97816 Lohr am Main Germany

Indramat Refu GmbH

RECORDED: 12/22/2003

Dated 18.12.2003

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0727**